

Chino Cultural Foundation P.O. Box 2349, Chino, CA 91708 909-458-0359 www.chinoculturalfoundation.com chinoculturalfoundation@gmail.com 501 (c) (3) #95-3618325

2024 CCF Youth Arts Scholarship Application

First Name:	Last:
Address:	
City:	Zip Code:
Telephone:	
Date of Birth:	
Current School:	
If graduating and attending another so	chool for Scholarship Award complete:
Name of School:	
Address:	

<u>SPECIFIC CRITERIA</u>: To qualify for a scholarship, recipients and the application proceeds must meet all the following criteria:

- 1. Be a 9th grade* College student living within the Chino Valley Unified School District boundaries.
- 2. Enrolled in Music, Theatre, Dance, or Visual Arts Program(s).
- 3. Complete and sign this application and submit it, by the due date, along with all of the required attached pages.
- 4. Provide two letters of recommendation from adults, who are not related to the applicant, who have worked with you or observed your work.
- 5. Complete and submit W-9 form along with your application. Form can be downloaded from our website www.chinoculturalfoundation.org
- Submit this application on or before April 15th, 2024.
 CCF Scholarship Committee
 P.O. Box 2349
 Chino, CA 91708

Signature of Applicant	
Signaturo ot Annlicant	Date
סוצוומנערב טו הטטוונמוונ	

*Students who will be entering 9th grade in the fall of 2024 are eligible.

Please note that there have been some changes to the scholarship application process this year, please follow the directions carefully. Please note that incomplete applications will be disqualified. If you have questions about the Scholarship, please email us at <u>chinoculturalfoundation@gmail.com</u>.

Proceeds may only be used for school tuition, classes or training, instrument rental or purchase, or to purchase equipment/materials for the use of the scholarship recipient only.

If you receive a scholarship from the Chino Cultural Foundation you may be asked to provide written progress of the scholarship education and you may be requested to exhibit or perform in public.

The Chino Cultural Foundation will use email as its primary way to contact applicants, please make sure to provide an email address that is checked regularly. If the Scholarship Committee needs to contact an applicant and does not get a timely response, the applicant may be disqualified or their scholarship revoked.

All applications and any materials submitted become the sole property of the Chino Cultural Foundation.

Applicants will be notified about the Committee's decision on or before May 1st, 2024.

Our best wishes for your continued education, success and being the best person you can be.

Sincerely,

Chino Cultural Foundation Scholarship Committee

"I have read and understand the above information and agree to abide by all rules and decisions of the Chino Cultural Foundation's Scholarship program."

Print Name:	Signature:	Date:

2024 CCF Youth Art Scholarship Application – Personal Essay

Write a 200 word essay, telling about your goals, strengths, and your artistic accomplishments so far in your life and include it with your application.

*Personal Essay should be no more than 2 pages (typed, double-spaced, 12 pt. font).

2024 CCF Youth Art Scholarship Application – Community Involvement

List your community involvement such as your school, church, clubs, family, employment, sports, volunteer work, and hobbies.

*Should be no more than 1 page (typed, double-spaced, 12 pt. font).

2024 CCF Youth Art Scholarship Application – Use of Scholarship monies

Tell us, specifically, how you intend to use the money from this scholarship (to pay school tuition, for private lessons, for a new instrument, for band/chorale fees, for arts' camp, etc.) Please include the approximate cost of how you will be spending your scholarship money.

*Should be no more than 1 page (typed, double-spaced, 12 pt. font).